LEET

TRADEN



101494119

October 6, 2000

Box A	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks Assignments ington, D.C. 20231
Re:	Trademark Reg. Nos. 1,850,717; 1,678,799; 1,637,103; 1,637,102; 1,424,214,24,253; 972,596

254; 1,423,262; Attorney File No. 6541-10 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): National Grange Mutual Insurance Company Individual(s) Corporation - State New Hampshire General Partnership Association Limited Partnership

2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Onyx Insurance Group, Inc., 560 NW 165th Street Road, Miami, Florida 33169

	Individual(s) - Citizenship					
\boxtimes	Corporation - State Florida					
	General Partnership					
	Association					
	Limited Partnership					
	Other Execution Date May 1, 1998					
If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached yes no (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)						

	(m corBrancon mane ee a sel		
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Merger	☐ Change of Name
	☐ Security Agreement		Other

Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s): 1,850,717; 1,678,799; 1,637,103; 1,637,102; 1,424,254; 1,423,262; 1,424,253; 972,596 4.

All correspondence concerning this document should be sent to Robert C. Assaur, T., Kain, Gibbons, Outman & Bongini, P.L., 750 Southeast Third Avenue, Suite 100, Ft. 5.

10/20/2000 DBYRNE 01 FC:481

02 FC:482

40.00 OP

Other

175.00 OP

	Lauderdale, FL 33316-1153.		
5.	Total Number of applications and registrations involved: 8		
7.	Total Fee (37 CFR 2.6(q) and 3.41) \$320.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account		
3.	Deposit Account No. 03-1231 (duplicate copy enclosed)		
€.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	Robert C. Kain, Jr. Reg. No. 30,648 Fleit, Kain, Gibbons, Gutman & Bongini, P.L. 750 Southeast Third Avenue Suite 100 Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33316-1153		
	1/2 - (-1)/2 (954) 768-9002		

\clients\Fraynd\6541-10 assignment to pto

TRADEMARK REEL: 002158 FRAME: 0776

total number of pages comprising cover sheet 2

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, NATIONAL GRANGE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY ("Assignor"), a New Hampshire corporation with offices at 55 West Street, Keene, New Hampshire 03431-7000, U.S.A., is the owner of the trademarks and service marks shown in the attached Schedule A;

AND WHEREAS ONYX INSURANCE GROUP, INC. ("Assignee"), a Florida corporation with offices at 560 NW 165th Street Road, Miami, Florida 33169, U.S.A., has on this date acquired from Assignor certain assets and property used in Assignor's term insurance business and is desirous of acquiring the trademarks and service marks shown in the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademarks"), the registrations of the Trademarks shown in the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Registrations"), and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the Registrations and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

Dated: May / , 1998

P. 08

8:58

00, S 770

NATIONAL GRANGE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Milliam My Company

Title: Component Secretary

Fax:3059563848

Received: 10/ 5/00

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
Design only	1,850,71 7	August 23, 1994
THE GREEN TREE GROUP 1784 & Design	1,678,799	March 10, 1992
AMERICAN LOYALTY	1,637,103	March 5, 1991
Design only	1,637,102	March 5, 1991
Design only	1,424,254	January 6, 1987
GREEN TREE	1,423,262	December 30, 1986
1784 & Design	1,424,253	January 6, 1987
GREEN TREE	972,596	November 6, 1973

Nem

easignment of tradomarks 4/30/98

306966848 <> PKGGBTTLT 14140

RECORDED: 10/06/2000

P. 09

82:6 00, 5 170

Fax:3059563848

DNXX

TRADEMARK : :pentabay

REEL: 002158 FRAME: 0778